

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

## CITY OF PASADENA NOTICE OF CANCELLATION CITY COUNCIL AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION REGULAR MEETING MARCH 1, 2010

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the regular meeting of the City Council and the Community Development Commission, scheduled for Monday, March 1, 2010, at 5:30 p.m. (closed sessions) and 6:30 p.m. (public meeting) in the Pasadena City Hall, 100 North Garfield Avenue, Pasadena, is **cancelled**.

Please note the following for the scheduled public hearings:

## <u>PUBLIC HEARING</u>: ADOPTION OF THE PROPOSED NEGATIVE DECLARATION AND CONSIDERATION OF AMENDMENTS TO THE PASADENA MUNICIPAL CODE TO ADOPT PROPOSED WATER EFFICIENT LANDSCAPE ORDINANCE

<u>Action</u>: The public hearing has been cancelled, and the above matter will be scheduled as a discussion item for the City Council meeting of March 15, 2010.

## <u>PUBLIC HEARING</u>: ADOPT ZONING CODE AMENDMENTS TO ESTABLISH A PUBLIC ART REQUIREMENT IN NORTHWEST PASADENA AND REVISE PRIVATE DEVELOPMENT PUBLIC ART GUIDELINES TO ESTABLISH NEW APPLICABILITY THRESHOLDS IN NORTHWEST PASADENA

Action: The public hearing is continued to the City Council meeting of March 8, 2010.

Bill Bogaale, Mayor City of Pasadena

I HEREBY CERTIFY that this notice, in its entirety, was posted on the Council Chamber Bulletin Board, Room S249, and the Bulletin Board in the rotunda area, City Hall, 100 North Garfield Avenue, and a copy was distributed to Central Library for posting this 25<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2010 at 5:30 p.m., and that copies hereof were faxed or delivered to each member of the City Council and to each local newspaper of general circulation, radio or television station requesting notice in writing, all of which recipients are identified on the distribution list set forth herein below.

Mark Jømskv City Clerk

100 North Garfield Avenue, S228 · P.O. Box 7115 · Pasadena, CA 91109-7215 (626) 744-4124 · Fax (626) 744-3921 Distribution:

City Council City Manager City Attorney Public Information Officer Los Angeles Times Pasadena Star News Pasadena Weekly Pasadena Journal La Opinion Central Library Neighborhood Connections

•